Wake and Rake Baseball Player Code of Ethics

Dear WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL Player,

We are proud that you have decided to be a part of the **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** family. This program has been built for developing baseball skills for the youth. It is based on the principles of hard work, discipling, and courage. We feel that it is both an honor and responsibility to be a **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** player. You are responsible and expected to conduct yourself in a proper manner at all times. You are not only representing yourself but your family and **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** organization.

What's expected of you as a WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL PLAYER?

If you do anything, anywhere, anytime that embarrasses the program, yourself and your family we will take whatever action is deemed necessary. Which may include dismissal from **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** program without a refund.

We will play hard at all times. This is a must at the level these players will be playing and the lack of effort will not be tolerated in **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** organization.

All coaches will treat players with respect and in return they will be treated with respect at all times by players and family members.

By signing this code of ethics, you agree to play for the **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** organization for the 2024 Baseball seasons and will obey the rules set forth by the **WAKE AND RAKE BASEBALL** for play and conduct of its members.

Player Signature: _____

Date:_____